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PANNELL@ LATEMU,, PARAFILNGHI SELLA - SIDE PANEL FENDEF%Q, TEAY

| PANNEAU, GARDE-BOUES, SIEGE - STREIFEN, KOTFLUGEL, SATYZ., "
| PANELES, GUARDABAFIROS, SLLIN 250/ 91
Er] e | | GE)
NouraiFer | NCod | DENDMNAZIONE Tnmasc OFSIGHATION BESHACIBUNG DENOMNACION o o~
210 #000 65650 |Wide Screw Vis Schyaube Tormilo 4| i
25 | 9000 46693 | Dado a grafietta Nt ! Eerou Mutior Tuerca 2 i
26| 800065260 |LitveMo usoe manukvione  |Umwners manual | Empioi dentretien Beiebsanistung Marual de 130 y mankeninento] 1 | :
27 [ 6000 45490 | Gomming Fubber pad | Piéce cacuichoue Gummistiick | Junta de goma 1 y
| i = Arichiesta * = Upof request * = Sur demande * = Auf Anfrage t = Baio pedido
.
|
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SERBATOIO - GAS TANK

RESERVOIR - KRAFTSTOFFBEHALTER CR
DEPOSITO 250!»91
pot B =
I | | an| Ve
| 1 | 800064566 |Sebatoio carburante Fuel tank | Réservoir a carburant Tank Depésito gasolina IR
2 | 800030319 |Rosefta piana Washer . Rondelle Schee Arandet 1]
3 | 30065604 | Tappo Phug Bouchon Verschiuss Tapon 11
4 | 800056381 {(Suzmizione | Gasket | Gaméhure Dichiunyg Junta BRI
5 | 800043592 | Ruhinetic rompieto Cock assy | Rotinet compl, Kraftstoffahn, Kp Liave de paso compi. 1
6 | 80000 1139 | Ane2s OR " |Q-Ring Bague OR O-Ring | Anlic DR | 1
7 | 60N10 4134 {Vie Screw Vis Schraube  Tomiko 1
8 | 8000 66238 |Distanviale Spacer Enkreioise Distonzshick Separador 1
3 | 800061362 | Tampore Pad  Tampon Stoplen | Tampoe x
10| 800037745 :Vite Screw Vis Schraube Tomilio 2
11| 800033536 |Attacce skaky serbaloio \Connaction  Attaque "] Anschiuss - | Fyacion 1
12| 800138752 | Tubetio stiak p:atery breather pipe | Event batterie BalterieentGiter Tubo de purga bateria 1
13 | 8000 38748 | Filtro berzing Fue! Wier Filtre essence Benzinfiker { Fitro gasokina 1
{941 151405702 |Condott benzinz Pipe  Tuyau Rotw Tubo B
151 8000 41240 | Ve Serew Vis Schraube Tomiflo 2
16| 8000 18922 | Anels elastico Sokit ing ' Anneau ressort Sprengring Anillo eldstico 1
17| 8000 40813 | Tampone {Pad  Tampon Swoplen Tampon 2 |
i8 | 60N102507 |vie Screw Vis Schraube Tomito 1
19 | 800034900 |Asola guid Cable gu™ie Guide cble Kabetfihrung Guia-cable X
20| 500059803 |Gommino Rufber pad 'Piées caoutchouc Gummistick Junta de goma 1
[
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SCARICO - EXHAUST SYSTEM CR

TUYAU D'’ECHAPPEMENT - AUSPUFFROHR

TUBO DE ESCAPE 250/ 91

=l s f a] ==
o] N | Mr.Code _, on vesll

el e |oewowrazone NAME DESIGNATION BESHAEIBUNG DEMOMIMACION 31 Ve
1 | 800062341 |Mola Sprng | Ressort Feder Resorie 2
2 | 8AAD 65599 |Tubo di scarico Exhausi pipe Tuyau d'échapp. + j Auspulirohr Tubo de escape 1
3 | 8000 68047 |Sienziuioe compielo Exhaust siencer Siencieux d'échapper:ent Schakdampler Sllenciador de escape i
4 | 500053863 | Antivibranie Silent-hlock Ankivibration Schwingungsdampler Anti-vibrador 2
5 | 800066610 |Fondelo Bodom Fond Bodenscheibe Casquio 1
6 | 8000 66278 |Gommino Rubber pad Pidce caoutchouc Gummistick Junta de goma 1
7 | 800066279 |Mola Spring Ressort Feder Resorle 2
8 | 60N102506 |Vie Screw Vis Schraube Tomillo 2
9 | 800043591 |RoseMain amianko | Washer Rondefle Schelbe , | Aandele 2|
10| 800057123 |Gommino Rubber pad Piéce caouichouc Gummistick Juniz de goma - 2 5
11! 800068049 |Tubo foralc Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubo 1 5
12 { 8000 66613 |Roseta in gomma Rubber washer RondeAz en caouichouc Gummischeibe Roseta de goma 1 -
13| 6ON102557 |Vike Screw Vis Schraube Tomillo | L
1131 GON10 1048 | Vite Screw | Vis Schraube Tomillo 13 |
151 800066612 |Distanziale Spacer | Entrefoise Distanzshiick Separaror 1
16 | 8000 68048 | lsolante {lana di roccia) fsulaiion Isotant Isokersioff Asianie 1 1
171 6ONY 1553 | Rosetta elasica Spring washer Rondeti Giashse Foderscheibe Arandela etartica 2 '5
8] 200022271 |RoseRa piana Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela 2
19| 8000 42158 |Anelio OR C: Ring Bague OR O-Ring Anlo OR 1
21§ 80N1 15504 |Roseits piana Washer Roncelle Scheibe Arandela 2}
22| 6ON1 15193 |Dado {Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca | 2
231 8000 63242 | Prowezione Guard - Protection Schutz Proteccion 1
24 | BAO0 00896 | Vite Screw vis : Scivaube Tomillo
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RUOTA ANTERICHE - *JRONT WHEEL
1 ROUE AVART - YORTERRAD
RUEDA DELANTERA
o] asm o o ol m=
AL o | AR
r‘r:c?- il NCor  |penoumazoNe NAME DESIGNATION ESSHREIBUNG {DENOMIMACION o vae:
I T1 | 500067422 | Preunatico 9090 - 21° Tyre Prey Reen | Neumdiico ¥
2 | 8000 18648 |Camera d'ania | A tube Chambre a air Luitschiauch jCémarade e conviivula | 1
3 | 9000 13346 |Fascia copriragg | Rim strip Sande Band ' Banda 1
4 | 8000 53408 |Vite | Screw Vis Schraube  Tomillo 1|
| 15| 800066846 |Distanziale | Spacer | Entrenoise  Distanzstiick | Separador 11
6 | 8000 46665 Tappommplem Plug comp. Boud a2 compt. | Verschiuss kpl.  Tapon compl. 1o
7 | 8000 46666 ; Kit cavaliotto 1U-hoit kit | Kit cavaker Bugelbolzen Repounsic cabalele | f
8 | 8000 56422 | Vite Screw | Vis Schvaute Tornillo 6
9 | 800066873 | Tubo rnandata oho |Pipe Tuyw Rolxr Tubo 1
10 | 800062122 |Disco ‘reno Brake disc Dis cve frein Bremsscheibe Cisc.) weno 4
11} 8000 4424y |L2do [Nk Ecrou Mutier Tuerca 6
12, 800065237 |Pinza freno Birake caliper Exicr fivin Bremssattel Piaza 1
13 | 800048772 |Rosetia piana Washer Rox.defle Scheibe ! Arandela 1
14 | 800053251 |Gruppo guamizioni ¢ pistoni | Gaske! set Groupe garmetures Dichtungsatz i Grupo juntas y pisiones 1
115 | 8000 64738 | Mozzo completo Hub assy MG /eau compl. Radnabe, Kpl. Cubo compl. 1
16| 800053401 |Grugpo cuthe guida Guand guide group Grcupe protectewrs guide Haubeluhrungs gruppe Grupo protec. guias 1
17} €00053256 |Pemo ritegno pasiigie Pin Pivt | Botzen Pemo N
18 | 800053405 |Guria pancipale Ciuide Guide Fihrung Guia poncipal 1
19 | 8000 46667 }Frolezione leva Guard Proiection Schutz Prodeccion 1
20 | 800053395 |Coppia paslighe Pads pair Paire plaqueties Bremsbelagpaar Pareia pastilas 1
21| 80063514 |Pempa comando frenoant. | Brake pump Pompe frein Bremspumpe Bombxt Ireno 1
22 ; £00063513 |Leva completa di g'2no Lever Lewer : Hebel Palanca 1
23 | 15000 46664 | Kt permo leva Lever pin set Kit revision pivo! levier Hebobolzensatz Geupo revis. pemopaianca | 1 ‘
24 | 500049036 |Stalta fermacopericne Bracket Evier Buege! Brida 1
25| 8000 48773 {Viie Screw Vis Schraube | Tomillo
26 | 8000 65208 |Distanyiale Spacer Entretoisa Distanzstick ‘ Seoarador i 3
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RUOTA ANTERIORE - FRONT WHEL
ROUE AVANT - VORTERRAD
RUEDA DELANTERA 250/ 91
et ] et jon| e
W P Cott Gis | veal
|l Cm |oenossaon NAME O SIGNATION BESHREUNG DENOK INAGION k3 Nernd
&7} 800085573 | Distanziak | Spacer Enlretoise Distanzstick Sepexador 1
78 | 800053504 |Cerhio WM 1/1,6x21" Rim { Janke Felge tanta 1
29| 800065285 |Raggio desyo Spoke R. | Bras D. Speiche R. Radio der 18
30 | 8000 61014 | Raggio sinistro Spoke L. ' Bras G. Sneiche L. Radio izq 18
31 BOMO 29004 | Nippho Nipple Nipple Nippei Nipple 3%
32 | 3000 64565 | Ruota anteriore: nuda Front wheel  Roue avant Vorderrad Rueda deiant. 1
13} 151621501 | Poriadistanziale Spacer hokde? Pore-entreloise Abstandstuckhalter Porta-distancial 1
134 1 800043426 |Cuscinetioa slere Ball bearing Reulerment A biles Kugekager Comehdelmhs 2
35| 800053258 |Gruppo revisicie Spurgo Bleeding set Ki de rev. curage Reinigungsatz Grupo 1638 prga 1
196 | 800046645 1Gruppo revisione guanizioni | Gasket sel Kit 12 vision gamitures Dichtungsatz. } Grupo revis. junias 1
37| 8000654 |Pemo ruoka {Pin Pivot Botzen | Pemo nseda 1
38 | 800057342 )Pemo Pin Pivat Bolzen Pemo 1
79 | 800055259 }Bocchetione Pipe. union Goulotte Swizen Boca 1
{40 | 800021480 |Rosetta di lenuia Washer Ro.viefle Scheibe Arandela 3
41 | 8600 56612 |Usstanziale Spacer Ertretoise Distanzsiick Separador 1
42} 800057343 |OL® }Inspection plug Camuchon de inspection Stoplen | Portita 1-
43| 800657344 |Anemulsione Abemuision Antiemulsion Euisionswidriger Aniemuision 1
44| 800051957 {Anelo i lenuta Seal ing  Bague d'élanchiéité Dichtungsring Anlio tie relencion 1
45 | 800065572 1 Coperchio parapaivere Dust cover Paie poussiére Stavbdeckel Tapa ratencién polvo 1]
46| 8000 14351 |Vie | Screw Vic Schraube Tomito 3|
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RUOTA POSTERIORE - FEAR WHEEL R
| ROUE ARRIERE - HINTERRAD .
RUEDA TRASERA 250/NM
N_Ced. O vulﬂ
- | a2l ==
Yy DENOMNAZIGNE W UE DESIGAATION Joesmemuns DENOMOIACIN 3 A -}
1 | 809061752 [Preumaico 13M80x19" (4T 32) Tyre Preu | Rollen Noumdico IR
2 | 800060196 |Came:adana Air tube Chidmbre & air Aulechach | Comara de aive con vivula }
3 | 800¢ 10777 |Fascia copriraggi Rim strip Band: Band Bana {1
4 9000 54073 | St:ffa pneumatico Bracket Eer Buaget Bricis 1
5 1 800056929 ' Cerchio i Jante Feige Liania R
.6 | 30058133 |Raggio Spoke ' Bras | Speiche Radio %
7| 80N029075 | Nipplo Nipple | Nple Nipp Niple %
8 | 800064725 | Mozzo completo Huly assy Moyeax: compl. Fadrabe, Kpl. Cube compl. 4
10| B0 5587 | Cuscinetio Bearing Roulement Kugelager Cojinete 1
11| £T0061064 | Porta distanziale Spacer Entreloise | Distanzsiick Separador 1
t2 | 70064985 lL!frs.tzmz:axle Spacer Entrefoise Distanzstick Separador 1
12 | 18000 61028 | Distanziale Spacer Enketoise Distanzsick Separadcr 1
14| 300055838 | Disco freno (Acc. Inox) Brake disc {Acc. Inox) Disque frein (Acc. Inox) Bremsscheibe (Acc. Inox) Disco freno /Act. inox’ 1
15 ¢ 500055675 Ve 1Screw {Vis Schwaube Tomilo 6
{16 ] D000 60064 § Corona Z = 50 {c§ seric) Ring gear (supphed) Couronne {de série) Kranz (standard) Conona (de serie) 1
{ % |16 | 800080063 |Corona Z =49 fing gear Couronne | Kran Cosona f 1
% 116 | 800060085 {Corona Z =51 Ring gear Couronne: Kranz Corona 1
% | 16 | 800060066 |Corona Z = 52 Ring Couronne Kranz Gorona 1
17 { 800040796 |Vie Saew 1Vis Schvaube Tornillo 6
18 | 8500043928 |Dado Nut Ecrou Muter Tulerca 6
19 | 8A00 64338 | Pemo Pin Pivot Botzen | Pemo 1
20 | 8000 39651 | Cuscinetio Searing Roulement Kugeliager - Cojinate 1 2]
{21 800064301 |Dado [t Ecrous Mutter Tugeca 1
22 | 80006457 {Ruota post nuda Fea wheel assy Roue arriéy2 compl. Hinkerrad Kpl. Rueda irasera completa 1
23 | 800056768 | Catena completa {Chainy compl. Chaine compi. Kalie ipl. Cadons compl. 1
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RUGTA PG STERIORE - REAR VIMEEL
ROUE ARR'ERE - HINTERRAD
RUEDA TRASERA

RE

¢; 800756767 |Gumio Coupling | - Joict [y - ‘
8000 64863 |Ghiera P ot Emboot | Bt Virols

» 1 A=
» | ‘w DENOWWNAR INE: LN | oemcmea ton ! ‘W -~ g:

1

1

8000 36357 | Anelio i tenida Smal ring ! Bague détanchéies

* - i dotaziine 51.* = (0 ES5U8 * = En npcesszim { A = Nstustungsielle % = Ei dotacion

=

[ CATALOGO - GATALOG M. - B. CATALOGUE - KATALGS M. - N° CATALOGO : 67668 PAGINA EES 5 Aprie %0 - PAGE ISSUED - Age1 30 - PAGE IMPRIIEE w80 - SETTE TZARBGEQEREN Aprd 0 - PAGEWA, ENITION e

R L




HUSQVARNA  mon.crzsoser

. Yo A

10

W N

N* CATALOGO - CATALOG Ms. - N, CATALOGLE - KATALOG M. - I° CATALGSO - 67668 PAGINA EMESSA /iprie 90 - PAGE ISSUED - Aprt 90 - PAGE IMPRIMEE Mwei 90 - SEITE HERASUEGEBEN Apri 90 - PAGINA EMITION Ak




F DECALCOMANIE - TRANSEEF,

DECALCOMANIE - ABZIEHDILD TABME
CALCOMANIA TABUA 250/ 91
=T e
(N 1o, N.Cod. s Vaioeh
| e | | s vatard
;_m‘g,‘ et |ewomsmnone NAME DESIGNATION BESHREUNG DEMGMBIACE 4 } ] Jﬁ
t | 800067118 KR adesivi Tams kit Gr. décal. Hinterabzietiild Gruppe Kit adk < 5ivo 11
7 | 600065494 |Decal. corvoghatore Dr. AH. ¥im Décat. D. Abziehbild 13, Calcon. det. -1
| 3 | 800065495 |Decal. corvaghatore Sx. LH. ¥im (Décal. G. Abziehbild L. C7 g 1
{4 | 800058934 }Decal. paratango ' Mudguiard tnm Décal. garde-boue Kotfiuege! abzichbiid ( 4icnin. quarda-baros 1
5 | 800057408 [Decal Dx. {RH. 13m Nécal. D. Abziehtild R. { Calcom. der. 1
) 16| 500067202 |Decal. posteriore Dx. RH. im Décal. AR. D. } tHinterabziehbid R, Cal. trasero derecha 1
¢ 17 ] 800067407 |Decal Sx. LH. ¥im Décal. G. Abziehbild {.. Cal. izq. 1
| 8 § 500067207 | Decal. posteriore Sx. L.H. trim  Décal. AR. G. Hinterabziehbid L. Cal. rasero izquierda 1
s | 300085472 |Decal. portanumerc anteriore  [Front wim Décal. AV, f Vord. Abziehbild | Caloom. detantero 1
10} 151785003 |Decal “MOTCCROSS™ "MOTOCROSS" trim Décal."MOTOCROSS” | Abzi. “MOTOCROSS” Cakom."MOTOCROSS" 2
11| 8.°067454 |Dec. "AGIP FORMULA MOTO" |"AGIP FORMULA MOTC" inim | Déc. “AGIP FORMULA MOTO" | Abzi. "AGIP FORMULA MOTO" | Calc."AGIP FORMULA MOTO" | 1
* {12 ] 800) 57632 | Kt adesivi portanume (Veedi) | Trims kit rumber hoider (Green] Gr. décat. porte nuxitero (Vert) | Hinter.Gr.Nummerhahier (Grin) | Kit adhes portanimern (Verdi) |
, * = 71 gotazione * = Toissve ¥ = En necessaire % = Ausriistungsierie * = En dotacion
d
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! CARAITERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA
_DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN
cmnc*rﬁmsnm TECNICAS

CH
250 /1 91

am

MOTORE

oo valvola 11T S. sulo scanc
Nesagos .. .. R IO
Corse e oo ~mmbep
S S cm’2&938
Rapp. & comprussay® ... ... A M
Avviamento . S .3 pedda

LUBRWFICAZIONE

{rodaggio 3%)

...mackaniie Foko
mnmm.n nal basamen'c

. %ﬂmﬁ:

ACCENSIONE

| ' JOUUUU - (- 3+ |

Ardicoo d’nwm e IR PP MS.
(mapsmx.:? mm )
Distara cietr candeia . min 0454355

ALNENTAZIONE

G TR T — B §
L 0N MRS MO . U, | v/
Getio starter .. — B0
GOl minmeo ... 45
Valvolg GRS . ... oo e e M
Spifo corwo .. .. o K5D
Tacex fess. splioconios T
Pokrerizzate ... e 205 DO
L GoNoppiant® 155 ) e e 85 G
W'e ane aperta o gin 134

TRASMISSIONS PRIA.” RlA

Pigrone ckae . 2 2T
(ANONE WiZIon® ... e 26
Rapporio ¥ Yesmstions ...................... 2555

CAMENO
Toa..... .,“cmwmmnm

e 2,142
SRR ¥ - |
wFvelnoth ... eV AST
nPvoR: ... ... e 1,222 -
w3 velociti .. e 1OB2

s nea e ———

D NP P

- arttse e ¢ seN e sas T

ENGINE

..... s SOKeS. 3
w 4TS vaive on the exhaus!

BOM@ oo et e e T 2GO

Szmxa .MM RAS
Psion Dsple:emom ...om" 248 38
{20maression 1:ato . — AR

Tye .. ... cyinder

LUGBRICATION

Primary drive marsmission/

fuict-oll mixture, 2%
{runring-in 2%)

by ¥he off contaned
w the craksasa

JGNITION
Type ... v e e
ignicr; Tmng

Gap ...

CARBURETOR

VoS ClameBi .....cocoo.ooeee e s mm 37
Fagh Sxed Jet .o e e 130
Terotde Piston ... SUTPO, -}
m pn SN & |
An""'"! mﬁi"e crevenenrnne iome I - DQ
Fioat.. — %1
!damamm@m’m e 1 3M

PRYMARY DRIVE

Drive pinion Gear ... 227

Chatch fing Gear 169
_ 2,555

..Electronc
13“370‘44
(P:msm =1 mm)
..mm {45+ 055

1‘3?

. 1,22
S5h : 1,062

o .- svie v

MOTEUE
Type .. . Monocylindnque & deux lemps
" avec swpapaHTSsm"ed‘ Lpienant
Fefrondessement ... . ... .. 1 e
AOSa cn .......mm 700
1Ol i ..mm bG48
Cindroe . cm' 24938
Raopon du mxsvessm Faa
Démarags .. reeene e eenans a peddc

GRAISSAGE
Motewr .. ... paod malange em %
{rodane 36)

Vianemission pracipaky
Charge vIesSe ... ... NOC |4 Pt
Lontenue dans I caney

ACCENSIONE
Type . S
A\rtm alunga

Dhstance dlecroades ...

.. Slachunige

AP PEMS.
lm:epﬂm;t onm )
m046~055

ALWENTATKCH

Daciae dbuse t . ... .o P 37
Soupape g2 e e crmenamneee .. 45
Epingle mm K 50
Encoche de &agn apmu m 3bma
Pyt drisason . S 266 11,9
¢59

27
o268

Type:.... ... A HOCTANAKES DUIGLYS B price
Rappors de yasmission:

on lire - - 8,142
1,78C
1437
1222
1,082

Verachtmgeverhdivns . 711

],/ U
Zinvorvarsiolng .. ... AS‘P,P.I,S

tmgmq
Eleiyxdonahsend .. ... . f;¢;035+055
YERGASER
Lavdisanduachmesser .........................;¢37
Swrmeiine ... ..
Mind0se ...

[OOSR, -ﬂ“‘-.—-“m

RO -

misrstam(iangeingeschaitet ... A
mizweitnaGangaingeachwiiet —............ ... 1,750
midritenGangeingascha’t ............ ... 1457
miviaromGangeingsachuliet ..................... 1,202

TH0 oo manachingce de 2 Nempos
oon wilvulz H1.5 en o sscape

Tipo Sovree

frarvers Dkl
Disiancin slacwodes de &: Luyis 0.45 « 056 mn

ALIMENT AZIONE

Dilimotrs Siuser ... mn 37
Surtdor stare: .0
Surteor minens &%
Viivia de manposa &
Espign cielica . K 50
Mussce fimcién espiga cdnica ...................... >»
Puiverizader 286 DO
Flotedor ‘ 159
Tornilic aire slbioric de rovalucionss ...t 34

TRANSMISION PRISAREA
Pildn motex ... —— 227

Comma m » 80
Polacibn do travomvinides ... ... ... 2555

- Jw—. T L)
Relacidn de waneminile

or 13 velacided ...
an 20 valacidad ..
o ¥ velecid-
o #velocded .. ...
o P velecida ..

37"
SR
1487
T
1052
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA DRAWSIG CR
DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN ol 26 2501 81
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA
PNEUMATICO POSTERICRE REAR TRE PNEU ARRIERE HINTERREIFEN © NEUMATICO TRASERO
Dempnsioni . e e 1OBG XS Si2e 1200 x 19 Dmemud\: e VOO X1 Make® 1290u19° Dmm::- 12080 x 19°
Prassona o W PAORSUME ............. 108-pei114  Pression w'omm RedankAtruckleat . ................... 8-paiti4  Prosidn do infiado ‘
afesio .. W_ Kgfom? 08 - pai 11 4 Coid wre prassue chm hat afod ... Kglem* 08 -pei 11,4 Kotwosp en frio Kolom? 08 - psi 11,4
DIMENSION, WEIGHT, CAPACITIES MASSE, GEWICHT FASSUNGSYERMOGEN
DIMENSIONI, PESO, CAPACITA Wosabess . " onm 1490 MNSMPODS CAPACITES Acserabstand r mmiico UWMENSION, PESO, CAPACIDAD
interasse .. M 2490 (erall lengh w2195 Empatement .. ... ~mm 1490 G ocamignge mr21es Demcciaenegies....... ... ... e 1400
Lunghc2za wtle At T ———— Y < R el B 0B eriarieite .mmg  Longiud towl mm 2195
Langhacza massima o R ER Copgrnll gL ..o EMIZI0 LAGEU Quidon BNNNES Y = R reiesas mmi2ig  Anchir mande mw £30
Alesza massima ... ... ...a....m.__m 1210 Saddie haaght ............ mmgop Hawsurmax . MMIAC  Sognihe angop  Ntra misima .., 1210
Mezzaseba ... ... ... MO0 Mirim grund cledvance ... mm M5 Hauteur salie . .. - mmI20  pq HehovomBoden ma4s  Alurg silln e M0 |
Muramrenadatenma oo MOMS Doy Kgos Haulewrmin dusol ... mr U5  Gawichiohnekaainind Kgos  Avra minima devdeaisuelo ... .S
Paso a secco - K39 Fial tank capaciyy ... {92 Fodsdsec ... K998 Krakstoloeraier Fascungsveimigen ..........183 Pesoenseco ... Kgss
Capacith sorbeton carburan ... 183 Trmnemwson 08 oo 10,75 Comenance niservor dcarburant ... 183 Cimiirbeigehaiee .. 075 Capacided deplsito dei carburante ... 183
0 B L — e dOTS ot 11y Huedanslatin coertaeesmeessan, 10.75  Kitmungeidesighed 11 Acesen ol chrer 10,75
Liquido oot & raffeddamen .11 " Lipnde crcukk de relroidiscemert ... 11,1 Liquide circwite de enfriamionts ........... 1%
PARTE ELETTRICA ELECTRIC COMPONENTS PARY ELECTRIQUE ELEXTRISCHIEL PARTE ELECTRICA
Uimpiant: & accansione & conpost da: The igniton system iscompucad of: L'instaliabon d'alkumage e<! cmposée par. 2’ La inslelaciin do encendide et compuacis por
~Generaione da 12V-110W —{anarator 1V-110W —Gandrateur 12V-110W —Ganeratori N-110W —Genersder do 12V-110W
—Bobina elatrorica; —Elecwonic ook; —Lobine Slectuninue; ~BeidroniacheSouls; J Sdkhedechboien . ..
—Cantr3” . satwonica; —Fiaztronic conrol unit; —Diswibutesic Slacwonicie; ~—EleidronacheGehlusc: —Central alectvinics;
—Regolstone f: ensions; ~Voilage reguiator” ~Réguisieur de tensiun; —Fegeischaler; —Reguigdor de iensitn;
§ TASELLA DI LUBRIFICATIONE -— TABLE FOR LUBRICATION - TABELLE DE GRAZSSAGE — SCHMIERUNGSTABELLE -— TABLA DE LUBRICACION
P
3 | Oio briicazione motors /Engine oll / Hulle graissage mosur / MOIOrscmierungsol / ACEHE FUDRCACION MIOON ... ............cooo et ceectae s s casneas e bas et cssscssee s cemmeatsesssss e st bon AGIP 2T RACING PLUS
! Olio iwbriicaizione cambio - Trasmissions primaria / Transmission ofl - Primary drive / Hrte graizsage change - Transmission principale
| | Getriebaschmiarngsill / Acoite WECacion Camilds - TrRNSIMBSION PIMYMIR ..............ccccco.o. ot coeierieeeeetssaeseasassersesessesesssessssseses aressse eseerssansssesssessastanssassrers reesnsestsenerraraeees sauerares craseaen AGIP ROTRASKXSAETSW/9)
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHMICAL DATA CR
DONNEIZS TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN 250/ 91
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
ACCOPPIAMENT: / GO THI COUPLINGS / CLEARANCES ACCOUPLEMENTS / JEUX KUPPLUNGEN'SPIELE ACOPLAMIENTOS / JUEGDS
— Accoppiaments Gndro/yisions: — Cylinder-piston coupiing: — Accouglemont cylinder-pieicn: —KupphangZyindeckoben: —— Acopiamiento clindrodpicide:
a) rivare 7 O diclassificazicna delcindro 2 10mm  a) measure the cylinter classifying € at a disiance a)ailuuhﬂdodssiﬁcdquindmiwm aidenilassisrungsdurchmessordesZylinders 10mment- 2) Anole ol © de clasificacion del cilindro a 10 mx;
| dal pisno superiore, par:ieiaments alfasse ¢ of 10 mn from the upper swface, sarzieitothe  du plan supénewr, paralleloment a faxe d'aspia-  iemivondescharenEbenssuineimen deSaugundAe: gg iy cara supsrion, parvieinsems ai sje de aspi-
/PIrazione 8 SCANCO; induction and axhaust axis; sion et d' échappement; w racién y sacape;
bj rilevace i D diclassiicazicna delpisione a 18mm b measure the pision dassilying © at a dstance of b)r&whﬂdcdlssiﬁatimdup:ﬂofliﬂm H&WM‘W b) Anote el © de dasificacibn dc! pistin 2 3 mm ds
delia base del rantslio, perpendicolarmens al- 18 mm from the skirtbase, pecpendiculviy o the  de la bace du manteau, perpendiculibrement 2 femivonderBasisdesSchises, derBalzenechessen- is bese de is faldilla, perpandiculanrents & eje
2658 $pin0M0. pin 2. Faxe du psion. Wecht de lu davie.
— Gioco di neccoppiament: 0,045 mm — Assembly clsarance : 0,045 mm . — Jou d'accouplement : 0,045 mm —Kupplungsapiel 0 045mm — Juago de scoplamients : 0045 mm
— Limits i usura : 0.08 man — Wear limit : 0,08 mm — Linite d'ueire: 0.08 m ' —Abrustzungagrenze 0.08mm — Limite do dasgasie: 0,08 xx
-~ Accoppiamento spinoio-pisione-piede bislla:  — Couplingamong pin-piston-smakl end — Accouplement axe-pision pied de bislle: - _ — Acoplanvente clavie-¢' tw-pie de hisla
— Giaco radisle : 0,002+7,010 mm ~— Radiel clearance: 0,002+0,010 mm — Jou radial: 0,002+0,010 mm —Lagerspiet0,002+0,010mm — Jusgo radel : 0,002+0,0¢0 s
~ Limit di usura : 6,015 mm — Woar it : 0,015 mri — Limite d'usure: 0,015 mm —Abrutungegrenze 0.01 — Limite o dosgasts: 0.01% mm
~— Gioco radiale tests i Dila: 0,026+0,034 nm  — Small and rachal dearance: 0,026+0.034 mm  — Jou radiale tite de bielle: 0,026+0,034 inm —LagerspisiPleuaiopt 0,026+0,034mm — Juego radial cubeza e bisla: 0,026+0,034 mm
— Limies di usura ; 0,054 mim - Weer fimi : 0,054 mm — Limite d'usure: 0,054 mm —Abrnuzungeprene:0,054mm — Limite de dongaste: 0,054 mm
— Gioco assiale tecta di biaka: 0,500, 70 ram — Small snd axial clearance: 0,50+0,7C mm - Jou sl thte de bislle: 0,50+0,70 mm —AxigicpisiPiousiopt0,50+0,mm — Jusgo axiel cabess de hista: 0,50+0,70 mm
— Limite i usura : 0,075 mm — Woar mit - 0,075 mm ~— Limite dusure: 0075 mm _ —lbrutusgegrenze 0075mm ‘ ~ Limite do desgaste’ 0,075 mwm
— Quole controlio cambio in fase icomprsizions — Change control dimensions duning motor —- Ca conwrdle change en phase de recomaosiion —u-ww ,mwm“hgw
molore () recomposition (Xwn): moleur (mm): Motors(rrng ' del MONr {men):
. . — - 3 4 7 -
EZJ 7 ? *
= ¥
I g - /
\ - pogus SR /] '
2"’ 4‘ 3' i - ol - . . /
58 \ . F U 4 50 . . 1 ii
2 3 1 /
+ 1
323+32,6 | CONS* INNESTATA 4.8 + 25.5 CON 18 INNESTATA
433 + 43,65 CON 4" INNESTATA 35.44+38,1 |CONX H‘ES;FATA
ALBERO PRNAARIO ALBERO SECONDARIO $95+70% CON 2! N STATA
MAIN SHAFT COUNTER SHAFT -
ARBRE PRIMAIRE ARBRE SECONDAIRE
ANTRIEBSWELLE NEBENWEL! E .
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA

CR

DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN 250 / 91
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS :
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO / TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZAEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE TORSION
APPLICAZIONE / APFLICATION IFILETTATURA/THREADI LBVFT
APPLICATION 7/ ANBRINGUNG | FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG NM KGM LIBBRA/PIEDE
APLICACION FILETEADO ( !

IO TA - Dove 17on Biversamenta IndiCalo coppie T SBTagQic Standard per 18 seguont Metialure

NOTE - ¥ not otherwise specified, standard Sightening torques for the following thread: MS5x0.8 46+69 0,5+0,7 36+5
NOTE - Sinon ciliéromment spécilié_ couples de serage standard pour les fletages suivant M6x1 88+:98 0.9+1 6,51+7,23
MERKUNG - Wonn nicht anders angageben gelien fur die Standard-Befestigungspaars die folgenden Gewinde M8x1,25 21,6+235 22+2,4 159+173
NOTAS - Donde rio diversamente indicado pares de torsion standard para la siguiente fleteado:
"Dado §ss. clbndnd | Cylndar not

Ecrou de fixage cyindre / Zyinderfestigungsmuiler

Tuerca cilindro M10x1,25 21,6+24.5 2,2+25 15,9+18,1
Raccordo acqua / Wator union

Raccord esus / Anschiuss Wasser

W agua M20x1 39,2+45 4+4 .6 289+33.3
'Vite iss. testa 7 Cylinder head screw N -

Vis da fixage the ! Feststellschravbe des Zylinderkoples

Tomillo culata M6x i 8,8+:98 0.9+1 8§5+72
Ve Rss. valvola aspiranone | Inlet val.a screw T

Vis de fixage soupape d'aspiration / Feststelischraube Einlassventd
{ Tomillo viivula de aspiracién M6x1 €8+78 0,7+0.8 50.58
[Dado ¥ss. pignons Fasm. primana / Primary drive pinson nut

Ecrou de fixage pignon ansmission primaire / RitzeWesigungsmutier des Primaraninebes

Tuarca pilin wransmisidn primaria M18x1 58,8+54,7 €+66 43.4+47.7
"Uiie k3s. Torce¥a comando valivoli / Clamp screw' for valve fork

Vis de fixage lourche soupape / Festsielischravbe Ventilgabe

Tomio tapa horquilla »/ivula M4x0,7 1.9+21 0,19+0,21 14+15
'Vite Kiss. piasiina cuscinono alb. prmano / Main shalt beering plate scrow '

Vis de fixage plaquetite roulement arbre primaire / Fests:cischraube Platichen Lager Antriebswelle

Tomilic placa cojinets eje prinasio M6x1 7888 0808 55485
Vis de fixage tourilion demarrage / Feststelischraube Anlassenbolzen

Tomillo eje puesta en marchs , MéEx1 78+88 0.8:09 5888
'Vile §ss. piasinna cuscinetio alb. secondanc / Counter shalt bearing plale scrow )

Vis ds fixage plaquetie rouiement arbre secondaire / Festsielischraube Platichen Lager Nebenwelle

Tomillo placa cojnets &je secundario Méx1 78488 0,8+:09 58+:85
' _ X yiinder stud bokt -

Prisonniers cylindre / Zylinderstiftschraubon ’

Prisionero cilindro M10x1,5 19.6+216 20+2,2 1444158
Pemo lenmo selatiors / Lock selecior pm

Tourillon arvit sélecieur / Bolzen Schaliwelle Fest

peracis selecior M10x1,25 26+29.4 26543 19,2+21.7
UNIONS 7 Crankcate scrow

Vis de jonction dami-carters / Verbindungsschraube der Gehdusshiifte

Tomillo unibn semi-carer M6x1 78+88 0.8+0.9 5.8+8.5
'Vile Bes. coperchic sinisro / Left cover screw

Vis de fixage couvercle gauche / Festsiellschraubs Linksdecke!

Tomillo tapa irquisrdo Méx1 78+88 0.8+0% 5.0:85
'Viia Bes. copeichio Wzone / CIuich COWX Screw

Vis de fxage couvercle embrayage / Fastsiallechraube Kupplungsdeckel

Tomilo tapa embragus Méx1 58+78 06+08 4358
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA CR
DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN 250 / 9%
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO ! TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZIEHDREHWOMENTE / FARES DE TORSION
APPLICAZIONE / APPLICATION [FILETTATURA/THREADING LET
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERING NM KGM (LIBBRAPIEDE)
APLICACION FILETEADO (L1BBR

Visa fiss. coperchio volano / Flywheel cover scrow

Vis de fixage couvercie volant / Festsielischravbe Schwungrad Deckel
Tomillo 1apa volanie ’ 5 M6x 1 78+838 0.8+09 58+85
Vite fiss. coperchic pignone / Sprocket cover screw

Vis de fixage couvercie pignon / Faststelischraube Ritzeldeckel
Tomillo tapa piion M6x 1 7,8+38 08+09 58+85
Dado fiss. rotore / Rolor mt

Ecrou de fixage roteur I Festigungsmutier Schwungradidufor ‘

Tuerca rotor M12x1,25 49+539 5+55 36,2+39.8
Vite fiss.piastra stalore / Stator plate clamp screw : |

Vis de fixage plaque du stator / Feststelischraube Stalorplatte

Tomilo piaca estator _ MSx0,.8 26+3,1 0,27+0,32 1923
Candela accensione / Spark plug !

Bougie d’allumage / Zindkerze

Bujia de encendico M14xt 25 20+30 | 2+3 15422

Vite fiss. bobina / Cod screw

Vis da fixage bobine / Feststelischraube Ziindspule .
TYomillo bobina M6Ex1 8.8+10,7 0.9+1,1 65+79
Viie fiss. regolalore / Regutiator screw '
Vis do hxagy régulateur J Feststelts~hrasbe Spannungsregler

Tomilio ugl.hdor M6x1 58+78 0,6+08 43+58
Tappo scarico olio / Plug d'scharged ol

Bouchon écoulement hude / Enlecrungsschraube I

 Tapén descargado acene M20x1.S _ 19.6+23,5 2+2.4 145173

Dado fiss. mozzo frizione: / Clamp nut for clutch hub ¥
Ecrou de fi<age moyeu de 'embrayage / Festigungsmutier Nabe Kupgpiung
Tusrca cubo embrague M18x1 294+32.4 3+33 21,7+239
Vite fiss. disco ritegno molle Frizione / Clamp screw for duich spring disc |
{ Vis de fixage disque d'amit ressorts de F'embrayage /Festsiolischraube Rickhaltscheibe Kupplungsiedem ‘
 Tomillo discn resons friccibn Méx1 68+78 0,7+08 . 5+58
 Dadc 536, inazzo ab. avviamenic / Starter shaft clamp nut :
{ Ecrou de fixage moyeu ariwe demarrage 7 Festigungsmutier Nabe Kickstarterwelle
Juerca cubo eje amanque . i , M10x1,28 24 5+26.5 2,5+27 18,1+195
Vier Sss. coperchio pompa acqua / Waler pump cover screw

Vis de kxage couvercie pompe eau / Fssistslischraube Wasserpumpedekel
, Tomio tap3 bombs agua i . M6x1 68+78 0.7+G8 5:58
Vite fiss. piastring motore / Motor plate screw

'Viz de fxage plaquetie moteur Festsieliscivaube Motor Scheibe
 Tomillo plaquete motor Méx1 17.6+19.6 1,8+2 12.0+14 4
'Vite fiss. prasiina motore ant. / Motor plate screw kront ‘
Vis de fiage plaquetts moteur avant Festselischraube Motor Scheibe
Tomilo plaguete motor delanto M8x1,25 24 5+27 4 25+28 18,2+20,2
'Vite fes. piastrina motore inl. / Molor plsie screw lower

Vis de fixage plequetie motewr inf. Festsielischraube Motor Scheibe .
Tomillo ji»ryietm motor inf. MBx1,25 ' 24.5+27 4 2528 ‘ 18,2+20.2
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA
DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

CR
250/ 91

APFLICAZIONE / APPLICATION
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG
APLICACION

FILETTATURA/THREADING
FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG
FILETEADO

COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO / IGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE . YORSION

KGM

LaFT
(LIBRRA/MEDE)

Vite fiss. teiaio post / Frame rear scrow
Vis de fixage chassis post / Feststelischraube Rahmen hinter
Tomillo bastidor post.

e fiss. ‘ubazione feno anteriors / Fromt brake pipe clamp screw
Vis de fixage wyaufrein avant / Feststelisclvaube vorder Bremsrohr
Tomillo wberia freno delaniero

MBx1.25

19,6+23.5

2.4

14,5+17.3

M10x1

17,6+196

18+2

129+144

Vite fiss. padale freno / Brake Perdal screw
Visdoiugopeddo&ml&m&alsdwmml!xmspedﬂ

M10x1,25

' 68,6+73,6

7+7.5

50,5+53

M10x1,5

24,5+274

24+28

18+20,1

%ﬁﬁwm!hkﬁwc&mw
Vis de fixage réservoir dhuile et frein posiénieur / Festswelischravbe Ocitank hintere Bremse
Tomiflo depdsity aceite freno rasero _

M6x1

59+78

0608

43+:58

'Viee fss. gambe ammort. / Shock leg screw
-Wsd-mmmlsWIFeﬂsﬂsdmmFmﬂsnbe
Tomillo pid

MBx1,25

17.6+196

1,8+2

12.9+14,4

Ghisra regisiio CusSCiNeth s1erzo / Sieening beenngs adusing ring nut
coiudompﬁuslwwm

maﬁommm
pemo di sterzo / pm nut

M25x1

98+11.8

1+1,2

8,5+88

mammiwsﬁ

M20

63,7+68,6

65+7

46,9+50,5

\ﬁsdoingn oWier / Fesksmilischraube U-Bolzen
Tomillo sbrazadera menubrio

MBx1.25

24,5427 4

25+28

18,2+20,2

Vite §is. supporc manubno 7 Handisber support screw
‘Jwaﬁwwmsmmmma

Mi10x15

31.4+343

3.2¢35

23+252

mamuamlww

M14xi,5

130+135

13.2+13.7

95.5+90

Tuerca houpl-
b-li-lomiunc beclia-bianciere

M12x1,75

39,2+41,1

4+4.2

288+30.3

Vis de fixage culbutewr-fourche / Festsielischraube Kipphebel-Gabel
Tomillo bisls-volente

M12x1,25

$3,8+83,7

885

433489

Vit fes. ammorkzzaion blenc. / Shock-absorber Screw
Vis de fixage ammortissewr ! Faststslischraube Stossdampler
Tornillo amortigbador

By

M10x1,25

39,2412

4+4,2

20.5:30,3
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA CR
DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN 250/ 91
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIC / TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE TORSION
APPLICAZIONE / APPLICATION FILETTATURA/THREADING LVET
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG NM KGM \BBRA/PIEDE
| APLICACION P ETEADO t )
V\b fiss. asmmonizzators al telaio / Shock-abisorber screw
Va.& de fixage ammortissew / Feststelischravbe Swossdampler
M10x1,25 39,2+41,2 4+4.2 28,8+30.3
kw 1 Fenders screw
Vis\duo fixage garde-boue / Feststelischraube Vorderkotfugel
Torllo barros M6x1 59+78 0,6+08 43+88
Vi fiss. supporto parafango ant. / Front mudguard support
Vis de fixage support garde-boue iT. lFe,!sxelsduwbeHahemg Vord. KotfiGegel
Tormu¥d delantero Mé6x1 59+78 0,6+0.8 4,3+58
mﬁm and panel damp screw
Vis de fixage carenage / Fesiswiischraube Verkleidung
Tomillo cupula M6x 1 59+78 0,6+08 4,3+58
'Vite ¥s3. portatarga / Numoer plate holder screw
Vis de fixage porie plaque / Feststelischraube Nummemschildhalter
Tomillc porte-mairicula M6x1 59+78 J 0.6+0.8 43458
'Vite Tas. grigha 7 Guard screw '
Vis de fsage pvotsction / Festsielisciwavbe schutz
Tomillo regila M6x1 59+78 06+08 43.58
'Vile Tiss. kancheili T Panel clamp screw
Vis de fixage carters / Fesistelischraube Flanken
Tomillo cuarerdn AM6x1 3.9+49 04+05 29+:28
[Vile Biss. copricatena 7 Chain guard screw
Vie de fage canter de chaine / Feststelischravbe Kettekasien
Toriko cubre-cadena Mé6x1 39459 04+06 25+43
'Vils Tiss_ copricaiena / Chain guard screw :
Vis de f:age caner de chaine / Feststelischravbe Kettekasion
Tomillo cubre-cadena M6x1 39+49 0,4+05 2936
Vil ies. Tubinelio carburanie ¢ sonda nserva / Fusl and reserve leoler Screw
Vis de fo:age roobinet carburant et sonde de réserve / Festsielischraube Kraftstiolf-hahn und Res. Sonde
Tomillo lave casburanie 25,5 59+78 06+08 4,3+58
'Nipplo rajgi ruota anL. 7 Nipple Tor spokes Wont
Nipple rayons roue av. / Nippel Radspeichen
Nipple ra/0 rueda delartero M4,02x0,75 4,9+59 0,5+0,6 36443
W TaQi rucka post. | Nipple Tor Spolies reer
llpl- rove arr. J/ 'ﬁpll Radspeichen
g% M4.5x0,75 4959 0,5+0,6 3643
m screw ‘
Vis de hm disques du ‘rein / Fesistelischraubo Brensscheiben
Tomiflo disco freno MBx1 17,8+19.68 1.8+2 13+14.4
'Viie Tas. pemo ruoie ant. / Front wheel axie scrow
Vis de fixnge pivot de la rous antineure / Feststelschraube des Zaplons des Vordemades
Tomillo r;ﬁ dulanters M10x1,5 44, 1+49 4,5+8 24+3
pniza/ Collsl clamp screw
Vis de fixage évier / Festeteliscivasbe Zange
Tomillo pinza M10x1.5 20,4+343 335 21.7+25,2

CATALOGO - CATALOG Me. - I, CATALOGUE - KATALOG Ni. - N* CATALOGO : 67068 PAGINA EMESSA Agrile 90

- PAGE ISSUED - Agril 90 - PAGE MPRIMEE Awl 80 - SEITE HERASGEQESEN Agell 90 - PAGINA SMITIDA Abel 98




—
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA CR
DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE DATEN 250 / 01
| CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS | , :
l B ' ) COPPIE DI SERRAGGID / 'IIGHTEN!‘!_IQIG TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE TORSION
| APPLICAZIONE / APPLICATICN FILETTATURA/THREADING |
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG NM KGM U LevF IEDE
APLICACION | FILETEADO | (LIBBRA/PIEDE)
Vite iss. pinza ant. / Collet clamp screw front
Vic de fixage étrier av. / Feststeltschraube Zange ‘
Tomillo pinza delantero _ R i __ M10x15 49+54 5+58 38.+41

Vite fiss. corinz / Sprocket screw
Vis de fix3ge courcnne ! Festsiellschraube Kranz
Tomillo corona M8x1,25 47+49 1,85 32+36

Perno ruot:: posteriore / Rear wheel axlo
Pivot z rooe posidnaure / Zaplen Hinterrad
Eje vasera

a M20x1.5 133+137 13,5+14 97,5+101,2
Vi §iss. tubo & m.ndampm
Vis de fixage iuyau d'Achargement / Festsielischraube Ausputfroihr
Tomillo wwbo do escape |/ M6x1 15+17.6 ] 1,5+i,8 10,8+13
Vite fiss. communatore / talor s rew
Vis de fxage Festsiellschravl:a kommutalor
Tomillo conmwtador & M5x0,8 4,9+68 0,5+0,7 38+50
Dado fiss. fanale post. / Rear light nu(
Ecrou de fixags feau amriére ’ Fostigungsmutier Hinlerkicht f
Tuerca faro rasero Mé6x 1 59+78 0,6+0.8 4358

Dado #iss. indicators div. / Bliking nut
Ecrou da fouage cignotant / Fesigungsmitier Hinterblinker

Tuerca inlermiionta M6x1 59+78 0,8+08 43+58
Vit fiss. supporio indicatore div. / Biking support scrowt .

i Vis do lixage support clignotant / Festsialischrauvbe Lager Hinterblinker
Tomillo soporie inlermitonte = MBx1,25 176+19.6 18:2 13+14 4

Dado fiss. contachilometri / Speedometer nut
Ecrou de fixage comple-km. / Fesigurigsmutier Tachometer
Tuerca cusnta-kilémeros : Mé6x1 59+78 0,6+0.6 4.3+58
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